McGill () -vs- Yale (NCAA) ()
12/31/2023 at Yale (NCAA)

Date: 12/31/2023 Goals By Period 2 3  Total
%t;';‘ 2:02PM McGill 1 0 0 1
Attendance: 1,307 Yale (NCAA) 2 3 5
Location: Yale (NCAA) MCG: Zachary Gallant (1)
YALE: David Chen (2); David Andreychuk (1); Niklas Allain (1);
Teddy Wooding (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MCG YALE
1st  8:48 MCG Zachary Gallant Alexandre Blanchard, Adam Pilotte EV 1 0
2nd 13:49 YALE David Chen Connor Sullivan, Niklas Allain PP 1 1
2nd 16:47 YALE David Chen Niklas Allain, David Andreychuk EV 1 2
3rd 0:29 YALE Niklas Allain David Chen, Briggs Gammill EV 1 3
3rd 18:32 YALE David Andreychuk , EN 1 4
3rd 19:08 YALE Teddy Wooding Connor Sullivan, Reilly Connors EV 1 5
McGill Power Plays Yale (NCAA) Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:27 08:33 0 0 -- 2nd 00:00 0 --
1st 15:31 04:29 0 5 == 2nd 06:16 13:44 2 PPG
13:02 0 5 0/2 2nd 08:11 11:49 3 PPG
25:33 5 5/3
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st YALE Owen Forester 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 11:27 PP
1st YALE Connor Sullivan 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:31 PP
1st MCG Zachary Gallant 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 16:42 PP
2nd MCG Xavier Fortin 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 6:16 PP
2nd MCG Mitchell Prowse 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 8:11 PP
2nd MCG Taylor Ford 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  13:07 PP
3rd YALE Briggs Gammill 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:37 PP
3rd YALE Reilly Connors 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 5:08 PP
3rd MCG Zachary Gallant 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:42 PP




McGill 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

O 00 NO UL A WN - (HF

W INNNNNNRER R 2 2 3 2 &
—H o NN WEH OONOOUDMNWN

Fabio Iacobo
Taylor Ford
Nicolas Pavan
Alexandre Blanchard
Mitchell Prowse
Scott Walford
Maxime Blanchard
Caiden Daley
Patrick Larkin
Alex Plamondon
William Poirier
Charles-Antoine Dumont
Alexandre Gagnon
Eric Uba
Stephane Huard
Mikisiw Awashish
William Rouleau
Zachary Gallant
Brandon Frattaroli
Thomas Belzile
Mathieu Gagnon
Xavier Fortin
Adam Pilotte
Alexis Shank

o

Totals

Yale (NCAA) 5

Pos

Player

HOOOOOOFH OO 00 O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO OO

NOH OO0 0O 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOROOoOOo|>X

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0ODO0OO0D0OD0DO0ODO0OD0DO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO OO OO

OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOw

OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOOoOo|o
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OOoOOoOOoOOoOo

Total +/-

5-10

Pen

OO0 OO OO0 OO0 O0OD0D0O0OD00OD0D0OD0O0OO0OO0OOO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

BLK

O 00N O Ul WN - |H

A WNNNNNRRRERRPERR R B
NoOoOou A HOUONOUIWNRHEO

Jack Stark

Bayard Hall

David Andreychuk
Dylan Herzog
Connor Sullivan
Tucker Hartmann
Ryan Conroy
Henry Wagner
Reilly Connors
Niklas Allain

Will Richter

TIisai Pesonen
Kalen Szeto
Teddy Wooding
William Dineen
Jojo Tanaka-Campbell
Owen Forester
Briggs Gammill
David Chen
Kieran O'Hearn
Elan Bar-Lev-Wise
Luke Pearson
Nathan Reid

o

Totals

McGill Goalkeeping

VIO OO ONOOOOH OOOFHOOOOOOHROO|IM

VOO O0OOH HOOOOOOONHKOOONMNMNO®HOOI(»P

OO 0O OO0 OO0 O0O0D0DO0OD0D0O0O00OO0O0DO0O OO0 OoOOoO OO

OO 0O OO0 0000000000000 O0OOO0OOoOOoOOoO|N

OO 0O 00O 0000000000000 O0O OO0 OO OoO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO 0O 00O OO0 O0O0D0DO0OD0O0 000000 OoOOoOoOo
OO OO OO OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOo

Yale (NCAA) Goalkeeping

OO0 O OO OO0 OO0 O0OD0O0OD0O0OD0OO0ODO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o



McGill Goalkeeping Yale (NCAA) Goalkeeping

De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player ¢ Mins A EN 1 2 0 |
1 Fabio Iacobo L 26:23 4 0 6 7 0 0 13 1 Jack Stark W 60:00 1 0 19 2 13 0 34
31 Alexis Shank 33:07 0 0 4 6 0 0 10 30 Luke Pearson 0:00 0 0 0O OO O O
Totals 4 0 1013 0 0 23 47 Nathan Reid 0:00 0 0 O OO O ©O
Totals 1 0 19 2 13 0 34
McGill Faceoffs Yale (NCAA) Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
1-0

PP
1-0 MCG
1-0

PP
1-0 MCG
1-0

PP
1-0  YALE

PP
1-0 YALE

PP
1-0 YALE

PP
1-0  YALE

PP
1-0 YALE

PP
1-0 YALE
1-0

PP
1-0  YALE
1-0

PP
1-0 YALE
1-0

PP
1-0 YALE
1-0
1-1

PP
1-2 MCG

PP
1-2 MCG

PP
1-2 MCG

PP
1-2 MCG
1-2
1-3

PP
1-3 MCG
1-3

PP
1-3 MCG
1-3
1-3
1-4

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[08:48] GOAL by MCG Zachary Gallant (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Alexandre Blanchard and Adam Pilotte, On ice for MCG: , On
ice for YALE: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 0
[11:27] Penalty on Owen Forester YALE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[11:27] Start power play for MCG.
[15:31] Penalty on Connor Sullivan YALE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[15:31] Start power play for MCG.
[16:42] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

Period #2 Plays

[1 Owen Forester (YALE) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for MCG.

[T Connor Sullivan (YALE) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for YALE.

[1 Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for YALE.
[06:16] Penalty on Xavier Fortin MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[06:16] Start power play for YALE.
[08:11] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[08:11] Start power play for YALE.
[13:07] Penalty on Taylor Ford MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[13:07] Start power play for YALE.

[13:49] GOAL by YALE David Chen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Connor Sullivan and Niklas Allain, On ice for YALE: , On ice for
MCG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 1

[16:47] GOAL by YALE David Chen, Assist by Niklas Allain and David Andreychuk, On ice for YALE: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 2 for season.

McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 2
Period #3 Plays

[1 Xavier Fortin (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.
[]1 Taylor Ford (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for YALE.

[00:29] GOAL by YALE Niklas Allain, Assist by David Chen and Briggs Gammill, On ice for YALE: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 1 for season.

McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 3
[03:37] Penalty on Briggs Gammill YALE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[03:37] Start power play for MCG.
[05:08] Penalty on Reilly Connors YALE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[05:08] Start power play for MCG.

[12:42] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[18:32] GOAL by YALE David Andreychuk EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for YALE: , On ice for MCG: , goal humber 1 for season.
McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 4

[19:08] GOAL by YALE Teddy Wooding, Assist by Connor Sullivan and Reilly Connors, On ice for YALE: , On ice for MCG: ,
goal number 1 for season.

McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 5



1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

PP
YALE

PP
YALE

PP
YALE

PP
YALE

PP
YALE

PP
YALE

[] Start power play for YALE.
Period #0 Plays
[1 Briggs Gammill (YALE) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for MCG.
[1 Reilly Connors (YALE) penalty complete.
[1 Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for YALE.



