# McGill () -vs- Yale (NCAA) () 12/31/2023 at Yale (NCAA)

Date: 12/31/2023 Start: 2:02PM Time: 2:05 Attendance: 1,307 Location: Yale (NCAA)

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
McGill	1	0	0	1
Yale (NCAA)	0	2	3	5

MCG: Zachary Gallant (1)
YALE: David Chen (2); David Andreychuk (1); Niklas Allain (1);
Teddy Wooding (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	MCG	YALE
1st	8:48	MCG	Zachary Gallant	Alexandre Blanchard, Adam Pilotte	EV	1	0
2nd	13:49	YALE	David Chen	Connor Sullivan, Niklas Allain	PP	1	1
2nd	16:47	YALE	David Chen	Niklas Allain, David Andreychuk	EV	1	2
3rd	0:29	YALE	Niklas Allain	David Chen, Briggs Gammill	EV	1	3
3rd	18:32	YALE	David Andreychuk	r	EN	1	4
3rd	19:08	YALE	Teddy Wooding	Connor Sullivan, Reilly Connors	EV	1	5

#### McGill Power Plays

#### Yale (NCAA) Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	11:27		08:33	0	0		2nd			00:00	0	0	
1st	15:31		04:29	0	5		2nd	06:16		13:44	2	0	PPG
•			13:02	0	5	0/2	2nd	08:11		11:49	3	0	PPG
										25:33	5	0	5/3

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	YALE	Owen Forester	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	11:27	PP
1st	YALE	Connor Sullivan	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	15:31	PP
1st	MCG	Zachary Gallant	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	16:42	PP
2nd	MCG	Xavier Fortin	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	6:16	PP
2nd	MCG	Mitchell Prowse	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	8:11	PP
2nd	MCG	Taylor Ford	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:07	PP
3rd	YALE	Briggs Gammill	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	3:37	PP
3rd	YALE	Reilly Connors	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	5:08	PP
3rd	MCG	Zachary Gallant	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:42	PP

## Individual

## McGill 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Fabio Iacobo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Taylor Ford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	3	Nicolas Pavan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Alexandre Blanchard	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Mitchell Prowse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Scott Walford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Maxime Blanchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Caiden Daley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Patrick Larkin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Alex Plamondon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	William Poirier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Charles-Antoine Dumont	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Alexandre Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Eric Uba	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Stephane Huard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Mikisiw Awashish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	William Rouleau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Zachary Gallant	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	23	Brandon Frattaroli	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Thomas Belzile	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Mathieu Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Xavier Fortin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Adam Pilotte	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Alexis Shank	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

# Yale (NCAA) 5

Pos :	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	# 1	Jack Stark	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_ <del></del>	<u>-</u>	-	0
	2	Bayard Hall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	_	0
	3	David Andreychuk	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
	5	Dylan Herzog	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Connor Sullivan	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Tucker Hartmann	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Ryan Conroy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Henry Wagner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	10	Reilly Connors	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
1	11	Niklas Allain	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	12	Will Richter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	13	Iisai Pesonen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	15	Kalen Szeto	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	16	Teddy Wooding	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	17	William Dineen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	19	Jojo Tanaka-Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	20	Owen Forester	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	21	Briggs Gammill	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	24	David Chen	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	25	Kieran O'Hearn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	26	Elan Bar-Lev-Wise	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	30	Luke Pearson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	17_	Nathan Reid	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	5	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

## McGill Goalkeeping

	# Plaver	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
-	1 Fabio Iacobo	L	26:23	4	0	6	7	0	0	13
	31 Alexis Shank		33:07	0	0	4	6	0	0	10
	Totals			1		10	13	_	_	23

## Yale (NCAA) Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1 Jack Stark	W	60:00	1	0	19	2	13	0	34
30 Luke Pearson		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
47 Nathan Reid		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			1	0	19	2	13	0	34

McGill Faceoffs

Yale (NCAA) Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[08:48] GOAL by MCG Zachary Gallant (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Alexandre Blanchard and Adam Pilotte, On ice for MCG: , On ice for YALE: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 0
1-0	DD	[11:27] Penalty on Owen Forester YALE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0	PP MCG	[11:27] Start power play for MCG. [15:31] Penalty on Connor Sullivan YALE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0	PP MCG	[15:31] Start power play for MCG. [16:42] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
		Period #2 Plays
1-0	PP YALE	[] Owen Forester (YALE) penalty complete.
1-0	PP YALE	[] End power play for MCG.
1-0	PP YALE	[] Connor Sullivan (YALE) penalty complete.
1-0	PP YALE	[] Start power play for YALE.
1-0	PP YALE	[] Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.
1-0 1-0	PP YALE	[] End power play for YALE. [06:16] Penalty on Xavier Fortin MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0	PP YALE	[06:16] Start power play for YALE. [08:11] Penalty on Mitchell Prowse MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0	PP YALE	[08:11] Start power play for YALE. [13:07] Penalty on Taylor Ford MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0	PP YALE	[13:07] Start power play for YALE. [13:49] GOAL by YALE David Chen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Connor Sullivan and Niklas Allain, On ice for YALE: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 1
1-1		[16:47] GOAL by YALE David Chen, Assist by Niklas Allain and David Andreychuk, On ice for YALE: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 2 for season.
		McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 2
		Period #3 Plays
1-2	PP MCG	[] Xavier Fortin (MCG) penalty complete.
1-2	PP MCG	[] Mitchell Prowse (MCG) penalty complete.
1-2	PP MCG	[] Taylor Ford (MCG) penalty complete.
1-2	PP MCG	[] End power play for YALE. [00:29] GOAL by YALE Niklas Allain, Assist by David Chen and Briggs Gammill, On ice for YALE: , On ice for MCG: , goal
1-2		number 1 for season.  McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 3
1-3		[03:37] Penalty on Briggs Gammill YALE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP MCG	[03:37] Start power play for MCG.
1-3	PP	[05:08] Penalty on Reilly Connors YALE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-3 1-3 1-3	MCG	<ul> <li>[05:08] Start power play for MCG.</li> <li>[12:42] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).</li> <li>[18:32] GOAL by YALE David Andreychuk EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for YALE: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.</li> <li>McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 4</li> </ul>
1-4		[19:08] GOAL by YALE Teddy Wooding, Assist by Connor Sullivan and Reilly Connors, On ice for YALE: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
_ ¬		McGill 1, Yale (NCAA) 5

1-5	PP YALE	[] Start power play for YALE.
		Period #0 Plays
1-5		[] Briggs Gammill (YALE) penalty complete.
1-5	PP YALE PP	[] End power play for MCG.
1-5	YALE PP	[] Reilly Connors (YALE) penalty complete.
1-5	YALE PP	[] Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.
1-5	YALE	[] End power play for YALE.